

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.8457 OF 2019

Apex Association of Lavasa
Property owners through
Trustee M.R.Wadia and ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Mr.Rajiv Vijay Jalori and ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Ojas Deolankar for the Petitioners.
Mr.Devmani Jagdish Shukla for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 10, 2019.**

P.C.:-

1. On request of learned counsel for respondent No.1, stand over to 15th October, 2019.
2. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioners to serve copy on learned counsel for respondent No.1.

(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)

....