

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8457 OF 2019

Apex Association of Lavasa Property Owners and
others ... Petitioners
Vs.
Rajiv Vijay Jalori and others ... Respondents

Mr. Ojas Deolankar for Petitioners.
Ms Hemangi Kuber i/b. Mr. D. J. Shukla for Respondent No.1.
Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for Respondent Nos.3 and 4-State.

CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 15, 2019

P.C. :

Heard Mr. Deolankar, learned counsel for the petitioners.

2. Issue notice, returnable 6 weeks.
3. Ms Kuber, learned counsel waives notice for respondent No.1.
Mr. Babar, learned AGP waives notice for respondent Nos.3 and 4.
4. Petitioners to serve respondent No.2 through the Court process or by post or by hand in which event affidavit of service shall be filed.
5. After hearing learned counsel for the parties and considering the materials on record as well as the provisions of Section 13 of the Societies Registration Act, 1860, impugned order dated 04.05.2019 is hereby stayed till the next date.
6. By the next date, respondents to file affidavit.
7. Stand over to 16.12.2019.

(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)