

DDR

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8457 OF 2019

APEX ASSOCIATION OF LAVASA
PROPERTY OWNERS & ORS. ..PETITIONERS

vs.

RAJIV VIJAY JALORI & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr. Ojas Deolankar for petitioners.

Mr. S.L. Babar, AGP for State.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 4, 2021

P.C.:-

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that he will supply the copy for service on the respondent Nos.2 within a period of one week from today.

2. Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.2, returnable on 4/3/2021. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

3. Stand over to 4/3/2021.

4. Interim order already in operation to continue till further orders.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)