



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8457 OF 2019**

Apex Association of Lavasa Property Owners Thru Trustee M. R. Wadia and ors .....Petitioners

Vs.

Mr. Rajiv Vijay Jalori and Ors .....Respondents

Mr. Ojas Deolankar for the petitioners  
Mr. Vivekanand Akshali i/b Devmani Shukla for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2  
Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for the State

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2024.**

**P.C.**

1. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeks time on the ground that arguing counsel is not available.
2. By way of last chance, stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> March 2024.
3. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

4. To be listed under the caption for 'Urgent Admission'.
5. It is clarified that no further adjournment will be granted.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**