

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8457 OF 2019

*rrpillai*

Apex Association of Lavas Property ... Petitioners  
Owners Thru Trustee M. R. Wadia and Others  
Vs.  
Mr. Rajiv Vijay Jalori and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Ojas Deolankar a/w. Mr. Rolee Agarwal for the Petitioners.  
Mr. Bhavesh Parmar a/w. Mr. Reshma Nair and Mr. Vivekanand  
Akshali for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.  
Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2024**

**P.C.**

1. Learned AGP to place on record the copies of the documents referred to in the impugned order.
2. Learned AGP seeks two weeks time to place on record the copies of the necessary documents based on which the impugned order is passed.

3. Stand over to 26<sup>th</sup> March 2024.
4. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**