

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8457 OF 2019.

Apex Association of Lavasa Property Owners thr.
Trustee M. R. Wadia and Ors. ... Petitioners.
Versus

Rajiv Vijay Jalori and Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Ojas Deolankar for the petitioners.
Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for the respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 2nd July, 2024.

P. C. :

- 1.** Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on production board.
- 2.** Application has been moved for extension of ad-interim relief which was granted *vide* order dated 15th October, 2019 and it was continued till today. Today, petition is not listed on board.
- 3.** List petition for further consideration on **23rd July 2024**. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]