



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8457 OF 2019

Apex Association of Lavasa Property Owners
Through Trustee M. R. Wadia and Ors.

... Petitioners.

Versus

Rajiv Vijay Jalori and Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Ojas Deolankar, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Rajesh Sahani i/by Devmani Shukla for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 23, 2024

P. C. :

1. Learned AGP tenders the copies of documents which are referred in the impugned order. The same is taken on record. Learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to take instructions. At his request, stand over to **16th August, 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]