

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8457 OF 2019.

Apex Association Of Lavasa Property Owners
Thru Trustee M. R. Wadia And Ors

...Petitioners.

Versus

Mr. Rajiv Vijay Jalori And Ors.

...Respondents.

Mr. Ojas Deolankar for the Petitioners.

*Mr. Bhavesh Parmar a/w. Mr. Rajesh Sahani i/b D. Shukla for the
Respondent No.1.*

Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for the Respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 2nd September, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file his rejoinder to affidavit-in-reply filed by Respondent No.1.
2. Let rejoinder be filed within a period of three weeks with a copy in advance to the other side.
3. Stand over to **23rd September 2024.**
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]