

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8457 OF 2019

Apex Association Of Lavasa Property OwnersPETITIONER
Thru Trustee M. R. Wadia And Ors

V/S

Mr. Rajiv Vijay Jalori And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Bhavesh Parmar a/w Ms. Reshma Nair i/b Mr. Devmani
Shukla for

Respondent no. 1

Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 23rd September, 2024

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 08/10/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)