



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8457 OF 2019

Apex Association of Lavasa Property Owners
Thru Trustee M. R. Wadia and Ors.

... Petitioners.

Versus

Mr. Rajiv Vijay Jalori and Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr.Yuvraj Narvankar a/w. Mr.Raufa Shaikh, Mr.Ojas Deolankar, for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Devmani Shukla, for Respondent No.1.

Ms. M.S.Bane, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : November 27, 2024

P. C. :

1. Stand over to **10th January, 2025.**
2. Liberty to file the affidavit-in-reply in the Registry before the next date.
3. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]