

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8457 OF 2019

Apex Association Of Lavasa Property
Owners Thru Trustee M. R. Wadia And Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

Mr. Rajiv Vijay Jalori And Ors

...Respondents

Ms. Raufa Shaikh, i/b Ojas Deolankar, for the Petitioners.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 10th JULY, 2025

PC:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 22nd September, 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.07.10
18:20:49 +0530