

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8457 OF 2019

Apex Association Of Lavasa Property OwnersPETITIONER
Thru Trustee M. R. Wadia And Ors

V/S

Mr. Rajiv Vijay Jalori And OrsRESPONDENT

- Ms. Raufa Shaikh, i/b Mr. Ojas Deolankar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
- Mr. Rajesh Sahani i/b Mr. Devmani Shukla for Respondent No. 1 and 2.
- Mr. Hamid Mulla, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 13th August, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)