

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8457 OF 2019

Apex Association of Lavasa Property  
Owners, Through Trustee M.R.Wadia  
& Ors.

.....Petitioners

: *Versus* :

Rajiv Vijay Jalori & Ors.

....Respondents

---

**Ms. Raufa Shaikh** *i/b. Mr. Yuvaraj Narvankar, for the Petitioners.*

**Mr. Devmani Shukla** *a/w. Mr. Rajesh Kumar Shukla, for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.*

**Ms. P.J. Gavhane**, *APP for State.*

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATED : 6 OCTOBER 2025.**

**P.C :**

1) By way of last chance, hearing of the petition is deferred at the request of Ms. Shaikh, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner. List on **19 November 2025.**

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**

Digitally  
signed by  
NEETA  
SHAILESH  
SAWANT  
Date:  
2025.10.08  
11:02:46  
+0530

NEETA  
SHAILESH  
SAWANT